manager and audits from Moore Stephens in the loan funds. 

Council advertised on Friday March 29th; 

Under Section 6.30 of the Local Government Act 1995, The Shire of Coolgardie hereby advertises its intention to 
borrow funds as follows: 
The sum of funds to be borrowed is $1,905,000 (one million nine hundred and five thousand dollars). 
The funds will be borrowed over a 10 (ten) year period. 
The purpose of the loan is for the redevelopment of the Kambalda Aquatic Facility. 

If you have any questions in relation to the above, please contact James Trail on (08) 9080 2111 or via email at